



## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

P.S. Imphal

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 504(10)2024 IPS

Date and time of FIR: 09/10/2024 at 06:30 AM

2.

| Sl. No. | Acts                                   | Sections |
|---------|--|----------|
| 01      | The Bharatia Nyaya Sanhita (BNS), 2023 | 105 BNS  |

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday

Date from: 06/10/2024

Date to: 06/10/2024

Time Period: 00.00

Time from: @10:30 AM

Time to: @10:30 AM

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 09/10/2024

Time: 06:30 AM

(c) General Diary Reference: 04/IPS/2024 Date & Time: 09/10/2024 at 06:30 AM

- 4. Type of information: Written.
- 5. Place of occurrence:
  - a. Direction and distance from PS: West, 2.5 Km(s).

Beat No.

- b. Address: At North AOC, Imphal West District, Manipur.
- c. In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
  - a. Name: L. Santosh Singh
  - b. Father's name: (L) L. Achou Singh
  - c. Date/ Year of Birth: 05/01/1984
- (d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

| EED SOCIETION OF |         | ort, UID No., Driving License, P/ |
|------------------|---------|-----------------------------------|
| SI. No.          | ID Type |                                   |
|                  |         |                                   |

(h) Occupation: Police officer

(i) Address:

| (i) Auditesai | 4                 |  |
|---------------|-------------------|--|
| SI. No.       | Address Type      | Address  |
| 1             | Present address   | Imphal Police Station, Imphal West, Manipur.                 |
| 2             | Permanent address | Chinga Mathak Manipur College Road, Imphal<br>West, Manipur. |

j) Phone number: +91 7005346880

## 07. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

| Sl.<br>No. | Name            | Alias | Relative's name         | Present address  |
|------------|-----------------|-------|-------------------------|--|
| 1          | Najir Khan (27) |       | (L) Amukhan<br>(father) | Sora Ching Ani Karak<br>Mamang Leikai, Kakching<br>District. |

08. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:

## 09. Particulars of properties of Stolen:

| Sl.<br>No. | Property<br>Category | Property<br>type | Description | Value (in Rs.) |
|------------|----------------------|------------------|-------------|----------------|
| 1          |                      |                  |             |                |

10. Total value of properties:

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No. if any:

| Sl. No.             | UIDB No.  |  |
|---------------------|---|--|
| and a phosphore can | ERCONDITION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF |  |

## 12. First Information contents:



To,
The Officer-in-Charge
Imphal Police Station.

Sub: Report.

Ref: UD case No. 19/IPS/2024 dated 06/10/2024 u/s 194 BNSS.

Sir,

I have the honour to state the following few lines for your kind

consideration and necessary action.

The brief fact of the case is that on 06/10/2024 at 11.40 pm, received an information that on the same day at @ 10.30 am one unknown male individual was found lying unconscious at North AOC, Imphal and he was evacuated to hospital for medical treatment and declared brought dead by the Medical Officer at JNIMS hospital at around 11.30 pm of 06/10/2024. The exact cause of death is not known.

Hence, a suo-mottu case under UD case No. 19/IPS/2024 dated

06/10/2024 u/s 194 BNSS has been registered for investigation.

In due course of enquiry, a requisition has been submitted to SP- IW vide Memo No. 3880/IPS/2024 dtd. 07/10/2024 for deputing one Executive Magistrate for inquest to be present and allowing video coverage. Further, with the permission of the DM, Imphal East, PM examination over the dead body of Wahengbam Ranjan (47) yrs s/o (L) Bira Meetei of Khurai Thangjam Leirak, IE was conducted vide order No. DM(IE)/5/10/2019(Pt)/1564 Dated 07/10/2024 by observing formalities and handed over the deceased person to his family members.

On further enquiry, visited the spot at North AOC and inspected it, examined nearby witnesses of the spot and it has learnt that both the deceased person and one Najir Khan (27) s/o (L) Amukhan of Sora Ching Ani Karak Mamang Leikai, Kakching District were fighting/tussle each other under the influence of drugs in which the deceased person was knocked down and fainted on the ground.

It is, therefore, reportedly requested to convert into a regular FIR for proper investigation of the case.

Dated/ Imphal The 9th Oct. 2024

Yours' faithfully,

Sd/(ASI L. Santosh Singh)
of Imphal-PS

Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as incitioned at Item No. 2.

- a. Registered the case and took up the investigation.
- Directed (Name of LO.): M. Advandkov Singh Rank: Sub-Inspector. No. :
- Refused investigation due to:
- d Transferred to P.S:

FTR read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost

Y Signature of officer-in-charge, Imphal Police Station

Name: A. Somorendro Singh

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

No. : Office of the same IMPIIAL PALK LOSA Imphai West khan Mampu

14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: